

Construction Notice Foothill Gold Line



- Pasadena to Azusa -

Closure of Arboleda St at Michillinda Ave

Beginning Thursday, 1/8/15, cable pulling operations to the Traction Power Substation (TPSS) will begin using the manholes at the intersection of Arboleda St and Michillinda Avenue as part of the Foothill Gold Line project. During this work, Arbodela St will be closed daily at Michillinda Ave from 8am to 3:30pm from 1/8/15 to 1/17/15, with no work on Sundays. Work will continue the following week from 1/19/15 to 1/23/15, however these will be at the night time working hours of 8pm to 6am. Noise should be minimal as the work is electrical in nature. Access to the residences located on Arboleda St will remain available from the alleyway just north of Arboleda St and Michillinda Ave will remain open to thru-traffic.

If you have questions about this work, please contact me. We understand this is an inconvenience to you and we appreciate your patience and understanding.

Sincerely,

Jeff Rowland, Community Relations Manager,
Foothill Transit Constructors (FTC)
(626) 610-0300 / jeff.rowland@kiewit.com
Construction Hotline: (626) 324-7098

FOOTHILL BLVD

ALLEYWAY

ARBOLEDA ST

*MAP NOT TO SCALE

**MAP NOT TO SCALE